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Names of Unions registered as Industrial Unions of Employers and Industrial Unions of Workers. Number of
Members.

Industrial Unions of Workers—continued.
Taranaki District—

New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of
New Zealand

New Plymouth Carpenters and Joiners ...
New Plymouth Painters
New Plymouth Plumbers and Gasfitters ...
TaranakiLetterpress, Lithographers, and Machinists
Taranaki Operative Bootmakers

35

35
15
10
22
16

Nelson District—
Collingwood Miners and Labourers
Marlborough District Seamen
Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railwa.y Servants of New

Zealand
Picton Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand

55
29
36

20

Westland District—
Blackball Miners ... ... ... • ...
Denniston Coal-miners
Denniston Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Brakesmen
Granity Creek Coal-miners ...
Greymouth Wharf-labourers
Grey Valley
Inangahua Miners
Midland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Mokihinui Coal-miners
Westport Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Westport District Gold-miners

144
201

17
204
150
186
605

92

19
55

107
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