## H.—11а.

RETURN of al	l Unions	registered	$\mathbf{under}$	$\mathbf{the}$	said	Act,	and	$\mathbf{the}$	Number	of	Members	oſ	$\operatorname{such}$
		-	$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{r}$	nions	-cor	ıtinue	ed.						

Names of Unions registered as Industr	rial Unions of E	mployers a	and Industria	Unions of V	Workers.	Number o Members.
NDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS	-continued.					
Taranaki District—						
New Plymouth Branch New Zealand	of the Amalg	amated S	Society of R	ailway Sei	rvants of	35
New Plymouth Carpente	rs and Joiner	3		•••		35
New Plymouth Painters	•••					15
New Plymouth Plumbers	s and Gasfitte	rs				10
Taranaki Letterpress, Lit			ninists			22
Taranaki Operative Boot						16
L.						
Nelson District—					1	
Collingwood Miners and	Labourers			•••		55
Marlborough District Sea	amen		•••	•••		29
				~	A 37	0.0
Nelson Branch of the A	Amalgamated	Society	of Railway	Servants	of New	36
		-	-			36 20
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A		-	-			
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand		-	-			
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District—	Amalgamated	Society	-		of New	20
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners	Amalgamated	Society	of Railway 		of New	20 144
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers	Amalgamated  5, Firemen, ar	Society	of Railway 		of New 	20 144 201
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, ar rs	Society	of Railway 		of New  	20 144 201 17
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine Greymouth Wharf-labour	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, ar rs	Society  id Brakes 	of Railway 		of New	20 144 201 17 204
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine Greymouth Wharf-labour Grey Valley	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, an rs rers	Society	of Railway 	Servants	of New   	20 144 201 17 204 150
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine Greymouth Wharf-labour	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, ar rs rers  	Society (	of Railway  smen  	Servants	of New    	20 144 201 17 204 150 186
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine Greymouth Wharf-labour Grey Valley . Inangahua Miners Midland Branch of the Zealand	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, ar rs rers  	Society (	of Railway  smen  	Servants	of New    	$\begin{array}{c} 20\\ 144\\ 201\\ 17\\ 204\\ 150\\ 186\\ 605 \end{array}$
Nelson Branch of the A Zealand Picton Branch of the A Zealand Westland District— Blackball Miners Denniston Coal-miners Denniston Engine-drivers Granity Creek Coal-mine Greymouth Wharf-labour Grey Valley . Inangahua Miners Midland Branch of the	Amalgamated  s, Firemen, ar rs rers  Amalgamated 	Society	of Railway  smen  of Railway	Servants    y Servants 	of New    of New 	$ \begin{array}{c} 20\\ 144\\ 201\\ 17\\ 204\\ 150\\ 186\\ 605\\ 92\\ \end{array} $

19th June, 1902.

J. MACKAY, for Registrar.

Approximate Cost of Paper: Preparation (not given); printing (1,575 copies), £4 3s.

Price 6d.]

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1902.

.